
Question on Notice


No. 1194


Asked on Wednesday, 15 October 2025


HON L LINARD ASKED MINISTER FOR THE ENVIRONMENT AND TOURISM
AND MINISTER FOR SCIENCE AND INNOVATION (HON A POWELL)—

QUESTION:

With reference to the department’s funding allocation for crocodile management programs—

Will the Minister outline if there has been (a) any decrease in funding over the next three years for education and awareness publications and materials and (b) any decrease in staffing in the crocodile management team?

ANSWER:

The Crisafulli Government will always put human safety first, which is why I am working with my department to update the Queensland Crocodile Management Plan to ensure it is fit for purpose and meets the expectations of regional communities.

(a) No.

(b) There has been no change to full time permanent FTE positions. One temporary limited life funded position related to research ceased on 30 June 2025, in line with the former government’s funding allocation.

